
Entre le 07/10/2025 et 28/11/2025



 Cluster "Grue cendée"

 25P025827 D-25-08251 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry chicken 79 2025-11-24
 A/Chicken/Netherlands/25016544-001005/2025 H5N1 2025-10-06

 A/chicken/Northern-Ireland/VDML25-153-1 25VIR9021-1/2025 H5N1 2025-10-04
 A/chicken/Northern-Ireland/VDML25-153-2 25VIR9021-2/2025 H5N1 2025-10-04

 A/turkey/Italy/25VIR9601-3/2025 H5N1 2025-10-25
 A/swan/Lithuania/21797PG1 25VIR9869-2/2025 H5N1 2025-10-22

 A/swan/Lithuania/21797PG2 25VIR9869-3/2025 H5N1 2025-10-22
 A/swan/Lithuania/21797PG3 25VIR9869-4/2025 H5N1 2025-10-22

 25P025219 D-25-08095 H5N1 HP FR20 wild Red Kite 51 2025-11-13
 25P025229 D-25-08065 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard 21 2025-11-17

 25P025633 D-25-08208 H5N1 HP FR20 wild canada goose 77 2025-11-17
 25P022753 D-25-07610 H5N1 HP FR20 captive Peafowl 67 2025-10-31
 25P020803 D-25-07092 H5N1 HP FR20 wild greylag goose 67 2025-10-21
 25P020805 D-25-07093 H5N1 HP FR20 wild greylag goose 67 2025-10-21

 25P026275 D-25-08334 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mallard 37 2025-11-18
 25P022767 D-25-07621 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard goose 41 2025-11-03

 A/mute swan/Austria/25137500-001/2025 H5N1 2025-10-12
 A/mallard/Latvia/LD01R/2025 H5N1 2025-09-20

 A/swan/Latvia/63585/2025 H5N1 2025-09-24
 A/Chicken/Netherlands/25018090-001005/2025 H5N1 2025-10-30

 A/Common Pheasant/Netherlands/25017796-001005/2025 H5N1 2025-10-27
 A/waterfowl/Netherlands/25017725-002/2025 H5N1 2025-10-24

 A/swan/Lithuania/21798PG1 25VIR9869-5/2025 H5N1 2025-10-22
 25P023759 D-25-07852 H5N1 HP FR20 wild Black-headed Gull 10 2025-11-05

 25P025220 D-25-08096 H5N1 HP FR20 wild Eurasian Curlew 51 2025-11-13
 25P025527 D-25-08187 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard Greater White-fronted Goose 76 2025-11-19
 25P020669 D-25-07055 H5N1 HP FR20 wild common crane 51 2025-10-20

 25P023500 D-25-07810 H5N1 HP FR20 wild common crane 65 2025-11-04
 25P021980 D-25-07514 H5N1 HP FR20 wild common crane 16 2025-10-30
 25P023769 D-25-07858 H5N1 HP FR20 wild Pipit 51 2025-10-31
 25P021060 D-25-07206 H5N1 HP FR20 wild common crane 10 2025-10-21
 25P023502 D-25-07809 H5N1 HP FR20 wild common crane 64 2025-11-06

 25P018471 D-25-06656 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry pheasant 62 2025-10-09
 A/northern gannet/Sweden/SVA251023SZ0339/FB002060-N/2025 H5N1 2025-10-18

 25P026283 D-25-08336 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-26
 25P025543 D-25-08191 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-19

 25P025707 D-25-08217 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-21
 25P025712 D-25-08218 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-21
 25P025791 D-25-08227 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-21
 25P024184 D-25-07881 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-12

 25P025718 D-25-08219 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-20
 25P025183 D-25-08060 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry goose 85 2025-11-18
 25P025436 D-25-08158 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 44 2025-11-18

Cluster C1

 25P026169 D-25-08296 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-21
 25P026273 D-25-08330 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry chicken 85 2025-11-24

 A/Feral Greylag Goose/Netherlands/25017470-002/2025 H5N1 2025-10-20
 25P021320 D-25-07351 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry guinea fowl 21 2025-10-28

 25P021323 D-25-07352 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry chicken 21 2025-10-28
 25P023780 D-25-07869 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-12

 25P025457 D-25-08160 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry partridge 85 2025-11-18
 25P023367 D-25-07768 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-07

 25P023416 D-25-07786 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-10
 25P022058 D-25-07569 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-03
 25P022217 D-25-07573 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-03
 25P023543 D-25-07822 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-12
 25P024794 D-25-07960 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-15
 25P024806 D-25-07975 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-16

 25P021884 D-25-07486 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-10-30
 25P023389 D-25-07771 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-09

 25P023352 D-25-07766 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-07
 25P024291 D-25-07885 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry chicken 85 2025-11-12
 25P025453 D-25-08159 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry chicken 85 2025-11-18

Cluster C2

 25P025493 D-25-08163 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19
 25P025201 D-25-08087 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 79 2025-11-18
 25P025335 D-25-08137 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-17
 25P025182 D-25-08059 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-17
 25P025344 D-25-08139 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-17
 25P025476 D-25-08162 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19
 25P025401 D-25-08156 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 49 2025-11-18
 25P024946 D-25-08007 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-14
 25P025467 D-25-08161 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-18
 25P024958 D-25-08008 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-17
 25P025395 D-25-08167 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19

 25P025371 D-25-08165 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19
 25P025391 D-25-08166 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19

 25P025329 D-25-08131 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-19
 25P025756 D-25-08226 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-21
 25P025443 D-25-08169 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-18

 25P025414 D-25-08168 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19
 25P025746 D-25-08225 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry quail 44 2025-11-21
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 A/turkey/Spain/2520-47 25VIR8081-23/2025 H5N1 2025-07-15
 A/turkey/Spain/2520-57 25VIR8081-24/2025 H5N1 2025-07-15

 A/greylag-goose/Spain/1716-1 25VIR6326-2/2025 H5N1 2025-05-15
 A/gadwall/Spain/3107-2 25VIR8081-14/2025 H5N1 2025-07-31

 A/red-crested-pochard/Spain/3367-8 25VIR8081-16/2025 H5N1 2025-08-13
 A/booted-eagle/Spain/2909-1 25VIR8081-11/2025 H5N1 2025-07-28

 A/gadwall/Spain/2919-11 25VIR8081-10/2025 H5N1 2025-07-27
 A/common-shelduck/Spain/2919-7 25VIR8081-9/2025 H5N1 2025-07-27

 A/yellow-legged-gull/Spain/2986-1 25VIR8081-8/2025 H5N1 2025-07-30
 A/anatidae/Spain/2679-4 25VIR8081-6/2025 H5N1 2025-07-23

 A/mute-swan/Spain/2711-1 25VIR8081-5/2025 H5N1 2025-07-28
 A/grey-heron/Spain/2248-2 25VIR8081-1/2025 H5N1 2025-06-25

 A/greylag-goose/Spain/2454-4 25VIR8081-2/2025 H5N1 2025-07-10
 A/anatidae/Spain/3386-1 25VIR8081-22/2025 H5N1 2025-08-20

 A/greylag-goose/Spain/2486-5 25VIR8081-3/2025 H5N1 2025-07-14
 25P015092 D-25-05873 H5N1 HP FR20 wild cygne tubercule 56 2025-09-09

 25P017745 D-25-06432 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 56 2025-09-28
 25P017742 D-25-06430 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 56 2025-09-25
 25P013704 D-25-05490 H5N1 HP FR20 wild spatule 56 2025-08-27

 25P015224 D-25-06032 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 56 2025-09-12
 25P013705 D-25-05491 H5N1 HP FR20 wild cygne tubercul 56 2025-08-27

 A/mute swan/France/25P013705/2025 H5N1 2025-08-27
 25P015225 D-25-06033 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 56 2025-09-15

 25P023236 D-25-07714 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 44 2025-11-02
 25P019686 D-25-06905 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 47 2025-10-17

 A/stork/Spain/3285-1 25VIR8081-13/2025 H5N1 2025-08-11
 A/chicken/Spain/2665-2 25VIR8081-25/2025 H5N1 2025-07-25
 A/chicken/Spain/2665-4 25VIR8081-26/2025 H5N1 2025-07-25
 A/stork/Spain/2853-2 25VIR8081-7/2025 H5N1 2025-07-30

 A/chicken/Portugal/15387 25VIR7162-10/2025 H5N1 2025-07-28
 A/yellow-legged-gull/Portugal/15412 25VIR7162-12/2025 H5N1 2025-07-31
 A/grey-heron/Spain/3367-7 25VIR8081-15/2025 H5N1 2025-08-13

 25P025269 D-25-08123 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-19
 25P023445 D-25-07795 H5N1 HP FR20 wild greylag goose 35 2025-11-06

 25P020174 D-25-06990 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard goose 44 2025-10-20
 25P018967 D-25-06787 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 44 2025-10-15

 25P016495 D-25-06223 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 85 2025-09-25
 25P020088 D-25-06946 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-10-19
 25P023528 D-25-07820 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 85 2025-11-09

 25P018974 D-25-06789 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard chicken 17 2025-10-14
 25P018976 D-25-06790 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard chicken 85 2025-10-14

 25P025797 D-25-08228 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-22
 25P024850 D-25-08000 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-17

 25P025296 D-25-08126 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-19
 25P023541 D-25-07821 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-11
 25P025312 D-25-08129 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-19
 25P023382 D-25-07769 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-09

 25P023440 D-25-07790 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-11
 25P024802 D-25-07973 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-15
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Entre le 09/10/2025 et 28/11/2025



 Cluster "Grue cendée"

 25P025827 D-25-08251 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry chicken 79 2025-11-24
 A/Chicken/Netherlands/25016544-001005/2025 H5N1 2025-10-06

 A/chicken/Northern-Ireland/VDML25-153-1 25VIR9021-1/2025 H5N1 2025-10-04
 A/chicken/Northern-Ireland/VDML25-153-2 25VIR9021-2/2025 H5N1 2025-10-04

 A/turkey/Italy/25VIR9601-3/2025 H5N1 2025-10-25
 A/swan/Lithuania/21797PG1 25VIR9869-2/2025 H5N1 2025-10-22

 A/swan/Lithuania/21797PG2 25VIR9869-3/2025 H5N1 2025-10-22
 A/swan/Lithuania/21797PG3 25VIR9869-4/2025 H5N1 2025-10-22

 25P025219 D-25-08095 H5N1 HP FR20 wild Red Kite 51 2025-11-13
 25P025229 D-25-08065 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard 21 2025-11-17

 25P025633 D-25-08208 H5N1 HP FR20 wild canada goose 77 2025-11-17
 25P022753 D-25-07610 H5N1 HP FR20 captive Peafowl 67 2025-10-31
 25P020803 D-25-07092 H5N1 HP FR20 wild greylag goose 67 2025-10-21
 25P020805 D-25-07093 H5N1 HP FR20 wild greylag goose 67 2025-10-21

 25P026275 D-25-08334 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mallard 37 2025-11-18
 25P022767 D-25-07621 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard goose 41 2025-11-03

 A/mute swan/Austria/25137500-001/2025 H5N1 2025-10-12
 A/mallard/Latvia/LD01R/2025 H5N1 2025-09-20

 A/swan/Latvia/63585/2025 H5N1 2025-09-24
 A/Chicken/Netherlands/25018090-001005/2025 H5N1 2025-10-30

 A/Common Pheasant/Netherlands/25017796-001005/2025 H5N1 2025-10-27
 A/waterfowl/Netherlands/25017725-002/2025 H5N1 2025-10-24

 A/swan/Lithuania/21798PG1 25VIR9869-5/2025 H5N1 2025-10-22
 25P023759 D-25-07852 H5N1 HP FR20 wild Black-headed Gull 10 2025-11-05

 25P025220 D-25-08096 H5N1 HP FR20 wild Eurasian Curlew 51 2025-11-13
 25P025527 D-25-08187 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard Greater White-fronted Goose 76 2025-11-19
 25P020669 D-25-07055 H5N1 HP FR20 wild common crane 51 2025-10-20

 25P023500 D-25-07810 H5N1 HP FR20 wild common crane 65 2025-11-04
 25P021980 D-25-07514 H5N1 HP FR20 wild common crane 16 2025-10-30
 25P023769 D-25-07858 H5N1 HP FR20 wild Pipit 51 2025-10-31
 25P021060 D-25-07206 H5N1 HP FR20 wild common crane 10 2025-10-21
 25P023502 D-25-07809 H5N1 HP FR20 wild common crane 64 2025-11-06

 25P018471 D-25-06656 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry pheasant 62 2025-10-09
 A/northern gannet/Sweden/SVA251023SZ0339/FB002060-N/2025 H5N1 2025-10-18

 25P026283 D-25-08336 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-26
 25P025543 D-25-08191 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-19

 25P025707 D-25-08217 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-21
 25P025712 D-25-08218 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-21
 25P025791 D-25-08227 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-21
 25P024184 D-25-07881 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-12

 25P025718 D-25-08219 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-20
 25P025183 D-25-08060 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry goose 85 2025-11-18
 25P025436 D-25-08158 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 44 2025-11-18

Cluster C1

 25P026169 D-25-08296 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-21
 25P026273 D-25-08330 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry chicken 85 2025-11-24

 A/Feral Greylag Goose/Netherlands/25017470-002/2025 H5N1 2025-10-20
 25P021320 D-25-07351 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry guinea fowl 21 2025-10-28

 25P021323 D-25-07352 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry chicken 21 2025-10-28
 25P023780 D-25-07869 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-12

 25P025457 D-25-08160 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry partridge 85 2025-11-18
 25P023367 D-25-07768 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-07

 25P023416 D-25-07786 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-10
 25P022058 D-25-07569 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-03
 25P022217 D-25-07573 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-03
 25P023543 D-25-07822 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-12
 25P024794 D-25-07960 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-15
 25P024806 D-25-07975 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-16

 25P021884 D-25-07486 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-10-30
 25P023389 D-25-07771 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-09

 25P023352 D-25-07766 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-07
 25P024291 D-25-07885 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry chicken 85 2025-11-12
 25P025453 D-25-08159 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry chicken 85 2025-11-18

Cluster C2

 25P025493 D-25-08163 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19
 25P025201 D-25-08087 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 79 2025-11-18
 25P025335 D-25-08137 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-17
 25P025182 D-25-08059 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-17
 25P025344 D-25-08139 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-17
 25P025476 D-25-08162 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19
 25P025401 D-25-08156 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 49 2025-11-18
 25P024946 D-25-08007 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-14
 25P025467 D-25-08161 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-18
 25P024958 D-25-08008 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-17
 25P025395 D-25-08167 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19

 25P025371 D-25-08165 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19
 25P025391 D-25-08166 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19

 25P025329 D-25-08131 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-19
 25P025756 D-25-08226 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-21
 25P025443 D-25-08169 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-18

 25P025414 D-25-08168 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-19
 25P025746 D-25-08225 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry quail 44 2025-11-21

Cluster C3
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 A/turkey/Spain/2520-47 25VIR8081-23/2025 H5N1 2025-07-15
 A/turkey/Spain/2520-57 25VIR8081-24/2025 H5N1 2025-07-15

 A/greylag-goose/Spain/1716-1 25VIR6326-2/2025 H5N1 2025-05-15
 A/gadwall/Spain/3107-2 25VIR8081-14/2025 H5N1 2025-07-31

 A/red-crested-pochard/Spain/3367-8 25VIR8081-16/2025 H5N1 2025-08-13
 A/booted-eagle/Spain/2909-1 25VIR8081-11/2025 H5N1 2025-07-28

 A/gadwall/Spain/2919-11 25VIR8081-10/2025 H5N1 2025-07-27
 A/common-shelduck/Spain/2919-7 25VIR8081-9/2025 H5N1 2025-07-27

 A/yellow-legged-gull/Spain/2986-1 25VIR8081-8/2025 H5N1 2025-07-30
 A/anatidae/Spain/2679-4 25VIR8081-6/2025 H5N1 2025-07-23

 A/mute-swan/Spain/2711-1 25VIR8081-5/2025 H5N1 2025-07-28
 A/grey-heron/Spain/2248-2 25VIR8081-1/2025 H5N1 2025-06-25

 A/greylag-goose/Spain/2454-4 25VIR8081-2/2025 H5N1 2025-07-10
 A/anatidae/Spain/3386-1 25VIR8081-22/2025 H5N1 2025-08-20

 A/greylag-goose/Spain/2486-5 25VIR8081-3/2025 H5N1 2025-07-14
 25P015092 D-25-05873 H5N1 HP FR20 wild cygne tubercule 56 2025-09-09

 25P017745 D-25-06432 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 56 2025-09-28
 25P017742 D-25-06430 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 56 2025-09-25
 25P013704 D-25-05490 H5N1 HP FR20 wild spatule 56 2025-08-27

 25P015224 D-25-06032 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 56 2025-09-12
 25P013705 D-25-05491 H5N1 HP FR20 wild cygne tubercul 56 2025-08-27

 A/mute swan/France/25P013705/2025 H5N1 2025-08-27
 25P015225 D-25-06033 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 56 2025-09-15

 25P023236 D-25-07714 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 44 2025-11-02
 25P019686 D-25-06905 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 47 2025-10-17

 A/stork/Spain/3285-1 25VIR8081-13/2025 H5N1 2025-08-11
 A/chicken/Spain/2665-2 25VIR8081-25/2025 H5N1 2025-07-25
 A/chicken/Spain/2665-4 25VIR8081-26/2025 H5N1 2025-07-25
 A/stork/Spain/2853-2 25VIR8081-7/2025 H5N1 2025-07-30

 A/chicken/Portugal/15387 25VIR7162-10/2025 H5N1 2025-07-28
 A/yellow-legged-gull/Portugal/15412 25VIR7162-12/2025 H5N1 2025-07-31
 A/grey-heron/Spain/3367-7 25VIR8081-15/2025 H5N1 2025-08-13

 25P025269 D-25-08123 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-19
 25P023445 D-25-07795 H5N1 HP FR20 wild greylag goose 35 2025-11-06

 25P020174 D-25-06990 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard goose 44 2025-10-20
 25P018967 D-25-06787 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 44 2025-10-15

 25P016495 D-25-06223 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 85 2025-09-25
 25P020088 D-25-06946 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-10-19
 25P023528 D-25-07820 H5N1 HP FR20 wild mute swan 85 2025-11-09

 25P018974 D-25-06789 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard chicken 17 2025-10-14
 25P018976 D-25-06790 H5N1 HP FR20 backyard chicken 85 2025-10-14

 25P025797 D-25-08228 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 44 2025-11-22
 25P024850 D-25-08000 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-17

 25P025296 D-25-08126 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-19
 25P023541 D-25-07821 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-11
 25P025312 D-25-08129 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-19
 25P023382 D-25-07769 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry duck 85 2025-11-09

 25P023440 D-25-07790 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-11
 25P024802 D-25-07973 H5N1 HP FR20 poultry turkey 85 2025-11-15
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Entre le 09/10/2025 et 28/11/2025
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